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CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARMING NEMAEBEET \RESCEHEAETEEEE TI5:(852) 21759900 (8% :(852) 2175 8100 #it: hitp:/fwww.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
T MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
GARDEDN TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hi
ER{tEWCEEER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Estate)
H-ZE—-tH#—F—HEZ—A=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

PN INCOME HKS
B Management Fee 2,974,123.00
T B Interest Income 12,870.68
ZETH Sundry Income 16,674.40
HoEE Licence Fee 5,500.00
SEN A TOTAL REVENUE 3,009,168.08

TH EXPENSES
TZEE Audit Fee 0.00
RITFEE Bank Charges 1,220.90
KREHNEIEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
EEE Cleaning Charges 533,775.00
B E R EE Communication And Postage 11,399.00
TELEL Depreciation 13,175.72
T EH Electricity Charges 350,937.00
= i Festival Decoration 23,457.00
{RimE Insurance 26,876.00
e = Legal Charges 400.00
SRETEE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
AR RS Maintenance - CABD 5,916.00
EREE Maintenance - Drainage System 21,600.00
ERAILEEE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 9,843.00
AN A Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 45,370.00
TR Maintenance - Lift 126,300.00
K B RE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 11,960.00
HIFRE Maintenance - Sundry 75,271.80
THE Manager's Remuneration 73,645.00
TEfrgs Plant 36,000.00
SCE FEIR Printing & Stationery 16,754.10
HEER Recruitment Fee 0.00
B Security Charges 1,141,596.00
BT## Staff Expenses 451,968.74
HETERR Sundry Expenses 3,105.50
AR Uniform 0.00
IKIEER Water Charges 0.00
47 TOTAL EXPENSES 2,980,570.76

Bt/ (FE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 28,597.32

EEE CONTINGENCY 0.00

FHREIRE S GRT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (14,414,301.40)

AEAEER S (GRTF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (14,385,704.08) *

* PR FAEEABEZEEETIAGIREERE - SRS RATATH
4E<>%A%$11,183,200.00 (E31Y)

O FBEERMBEIEES201ERE - REERSHESE A EIISH49$630,000.00
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Residential )
H-F—tE—H—HZ—H=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

INCOME

Management Fee of Residential
Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Managet's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

NEARSEEH ARESEESEEFAEER T :(852) 21759900 {E[ :(852) 2175 9100 #Htk: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 18 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON,
TEL: (852) 2175 8900 FAX: (852) 217538100 WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
2,653,394.00
0.00
370.00
0.00

2,653,764.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
282,760.00
2,142.00
1,437.14
299,502.00
12,744.00
0.00
340.00
0.00
5,596.00
11,900.00
9,510.00
0.00
115,200.00
11,920.00
48,700.00
64,626.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
565,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,157,559.61

2,588,956.75

64,807.25
0.00
(15,252,430.14)

(15,187,622.89)
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SIRIEIR) CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARMING NAHAESEE+ HEEREERETAHEE TIE:(852) 21759900 {8 :(852) 2175 9100 #it: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
T MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
GARBRDEN TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Carpark)
H_ZE—tHF—F—HZ—-EB=1+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

INCOME HKS
T Management Fee 203,619.00
WA FIE Interest Income 0.00
HHIE Sundry Income 740.00
ERaCTE =4 Licence Fee 0.00
ZEUT A TOTAL REVENUE 204,359.00
EXPENSES
il_lujl ggﬁ% Audit Fee 0.00
RITTFEE Bank Charges 0.00
KEN=ZETEH Building Improvement Items 0.00
B Cleaning Charges 21,840.00
B KEE Communication And Postage 0.00
mEeETE Depreciation 649.33
BEH Electricity Charges 17,919.50
& 5 2560 Festival Decoration 165.00
{RbREs Insurance 0.00
EE= Legal Charges 60.00
ARERGEE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NERBHEE Maintenance - CABD 100.00
EEEE Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
EERIEEREE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
SHIF &S EE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
BHEGRE Maintenance - Lift 8,100.00
KA EE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 40.00
EETEEE Maintenance - Sundry 14,295.00
REE Manager's Remuneration 4,745.00
EAE Plant 0.00
~CE R ENR Printing & Stationery 0.00
PREER Recruitment Fee 0.00
ZEER Security Charges 31,390.00
BT#HE Staff Expenses 0.00
FETER S Sundry Expenses 0.00
AR Uniform 0.00
KiEEH Water Charges 0.00
NS E S Net Share of Common Expenses 88,762.73
4 gl TOTAL EXPENSES 188,066.56
Ber/ (FFE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 16,292.44
R E CONTINGENCY 0.00
FEREER S (GRE) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (796,564.49)
KEREER / (FRF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (780,272.05)
i E i HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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C HA }i: _ngj N G NEESEsEE T URESTESEEFSFER TE:(852) 21759900 (B H :(852) 2175 9100 #/ik: hiip://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

J MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
GARDZEN TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

EREE <FmE> BCEER

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Shop)
oS-t —H—HE—H=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

INCOME HKS
e B Management Fee of Shop 108,876.00
WA FE Interest Income 0.00
BIE Sundry Income 0.00
HFulEEE Licence Fee 5,500.00
N TOTAL REVENUE 114,376.00
EXPENSES
Y EE Audit Fee 0.00
RITFEE Bank Charges 0.00
NEN=T1EH Building Improvement [tems 0.00
EEE Cleaning Charges 32,760.00
mEE R EE Communication And Postage 0.00
reELH Depreciation 0.00
EER Electricity Charges 1,070.50
Eil=ES Festival Decoration 0.00
= Insurance 0.00
e Legal Charges 0.00
AE MR Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
AN g e Maintenance - CABD 0.00
EREE Maintenance - Drainage System 9,700.00
EEEERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
= = Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
EERE Maintenance - Lift 0.00
K 2R E Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
HIE{RE Maintenance - Sundry 0.00
KrEE Manager's Remuneration 4,106.00
TEHeE Plant 0.00
ST E R ERI Printing & Stationery 0.00
HEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
BEEH Security Charges 72,124.00
ETEE Staff Expenses 0.00
ZEIERE 7 Sundry Expenses 0.00
R Uniform 0.00
KFEEH Water Charges 0.00
INTRIE T B Net Share of Common Expenses 49,977.84
Gt TOTAL EXPENSES 169,738.34
Bez . (FRE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (55,362.34)
A CONTINGENCY 0.00
FEAEE: (R SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F 1,204,577.37
SEREEE . (FREF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F 1,149,215.03
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Kindergarten )
B-—2—+F—H—HZ®—-B=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

INCOME

Management Fee of Kindergarten
Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

NEMABSEE+ ARESTEESREFAEER Ti5:(852) 21759900 {8 :(852) 21759100 §ut: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PCDIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HO! TING ROAD, MOMGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
8,234.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8,234.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
168.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,206.03

5,374.03

2,859.97
0.00
430,115.86

:mv:m:a { HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
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( Common Area )
BH-Z2—t%¥—A—HFE—-H=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 JANUARY 2017

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income

Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Total Expenses

Net Share of Common Expenses
- Residential

- Shop

- Kindergarten

- Carpark

NAMAESEEH ARERCESLEFAFTEE TiE:(852) 21759900 (B :(852) 21759100 #Bik: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
0.00

12,870.68

15,564.40
0.00

28,435.08

0.00
1,220.90
0.00
196,415.00
9,257.00
11,089.25
32,445.00
10,548.00
26,876.00
0.00

0.00
220.00
0.00
333.00
45,370.00
3,000.00
0.00
12,276.80
0.00
36,000.00
16,754.10
0.00
473,062.00
451,968.74
3,105.50
0.00

0.00

1,329,941.29

(1,301,506.21)
1,157,559.61
49,977.84
5,206.03
88,762.73

VAL HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAQ PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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mﬁi E CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CEA_éMING hGEAEsRE -/ IEStHEAEFAEEE 55 :(052) 21759900 {2 :(852) 2175 9100 #it: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

: 7 MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 1€ HO!I TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
GARBDEDN TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

ER{LEEEAEGR
Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account
BE"E—-tH—-A=+—Hit
Asat 31 JANUARY 2017

'umuun= |

Accumulated Contingency Fund

HKS$
MANAGEMENT OFFICE FIXED ASSETS 226,083.15
CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors 0.00
Account Receivable 15,127.60
Management Fee Receivable 503,172.00
Account Receivable - Insurance Claim 0.00
Temporary Payment 142,502.00
. Prepaid Expenses 108,982.00
Deposits Paid 1,264,600.00
C/A with Management Company 0.00
Fixed Deposits - HSBC 0.00
Fixed Deposits - SCB 0.00
Fixed Deposits - Bank of China 19,146,960.62
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC 35,746.00
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A 357,894.17
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A 1.O 7.46
Cash in Bank - HSBC 23,193.74
Cash in Bank - HSBC S/A 25,268.70
Cash in Bank - SCB 159,015.64
Cash in Bank - SCB S/A 260,539.44
Cash in Transit 36,148.00
Cash in Hand - Estate Management 9,386.60
Cash in Hand - Incorporated Owner Committee ____0.00
22,088,543.97
CURRENT LIABILITIES
C/A with Management Company 0.00
Retention Payable 128.410.00
Temporary Receipts 6,059.00
Accounts Payable 6,647,698.86
Accruals 389,317.00
Decoration Deposits Received 32,000.00
Decoration Debris Removal Fee 0.00
Income Rec'd in Advance - MGT FEE 268,426.00
Bank Overdraft 0.00
Temp. Elect. Deposit 0.00
" Customer Deposit Received 72,000.00
Provision For Year End Pay 600
7,543,910.86
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 14,544,633.11
TOTAL NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 14,770,716.26
ACCUMULATED FUNDS
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) b/f (11,519.478.60)
Surplus/(Deficit) for the period (2,866,225.48)
Less - Contingency Fund Transfer to Bldg Improvement Fund 0.00
(14,385.704.08)
BUILDING IMPROVEMENT FUND
Emergency Repair Fund Contribute From Developer 1,954,000.00

18,225,721.34

20,179,721.34
DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Management Fee Deposits 7,777,977.00
Public Meter Deposits 1,198,722.00
8,976,699.00
14,770,716.26
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